Australian Capital Territory

Utilities (Variation of Terms – Icon Water Limited Standard Customer Contract) Approval Notice 2014 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2014-634

made under the

Utilities Act 2000, s 91 (Notification and application of terms etc) and s 93 (Variation of terms)

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The Independent Competition and Regulatory Commission (the Commission) is responsible for approval of standard customer contracts under Division 6.2 of the *Utilities Act 2000* (Utilities Act).

Icon Water Limited (formally known as ACTEW Corporation) has sought approval under Division 6.2 of the Utilities Act for variations to their standard customer contract and attached schedule of charges.

The variations made to the standard customer contract and schedule of charges relate only to changes to the corporation's name from ACTEW Corporation to Icon Water Limited. There were no other variations, nor changes made to the charges for services.

The Commission has approved the standard customer contract and attached schedule of charges pursuant to the provisions of Division 6.2 of the Utilities Act.